
Milligan (TN) (4-15, 2-9) -vs- Columbia (SC) (9-11, 6-5)
01/17/26 at Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 
Milligan (TN) 69

Columbia (SC) 86

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:30 PM
Attendance: 205
Site: Columbia, SC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Milligan (TN) 40 29 69
Columbia (SC) 46 40 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Liviu Anton * 21 4-7 0-0 5-5 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 13
00 Elijah Bredwood * 32 5-15 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 3 12
03 Jake Benham * 28 4-11 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 10
24 Te'Jon McDaniel-McCormick * 27 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 4 5 1 0 3 6
01 Grant Hensley * 19 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
55 Bo Koebbe 25 7-7 0-0 4-7 6-3 9 4 0 1 0 0 18
02 Zack Turner 22 3-8 0-5 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 1 6
13 Sergej Cvetkovic 7 0-6 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Stefan Janevski 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Luka Horvatic 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 26-69 3-25 14-19 14-26 40 20 13 10 0 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44% 3-14   21.43% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 10-33   30.30% 0-11   0.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 26-69   37.7% 3-25   12.0% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 1st-05:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Chandler O'Bannon * 39 2-8 0-1 11-13 2-5 7 1 5 1 2 1 15
14 Zach Smith * 36 5-10 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 2 0 1 3 1 12
02 Thomas Whitley * 31 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 1 1 0 9
05 Tae Burton * 20 2-7 1-4 1-1 2-4 6 2 4 4 0 0 6
12 Austin Harrell * 17 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 0 5
10 Alileyon Ford 18 5-7 3-4 8-9 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 21
22 Jamison McKenzie 13 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 8
15 Jordyn McKeen 22 2-3 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 7
23 Jaylin McDuffie 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-54 11-21 25-31 8-31 39 16 21 13 6 4 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67% 8-12   66.67% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 8-24   33.33% 3-9   33.33% 21-25   84.00%
Total 25-54   46.3% 11-21   52.4% 25-31   80.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
03:59



1st Half Box Score
Milligan (TN) 40

Columbia (SC) 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Liviu Anton 12 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
0 Elijah Bredwood 16 5-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 11
3 Jake Benham 16 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
24 Te'Jon McDaniel-McCormick 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 2
1 Grant Hensley 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Bo Koebbe 12 3-3 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
2 Zack Turner 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
13 Sergej Cvetkovic 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stefan Janevski 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Luka Horvatic 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 98 16-36 3-14 5-7 7-14 21 7 4 5 0 5 40
44.4% 21.4% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chandler O'Bannon 20 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 0 3
14 Zach Smith 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
2 Thomas Whitley 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 1 0 3
5 Tae Burton 9 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 6
12 Austin Harrell 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
10 Alileyon Ford 6 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10
22 Jamison McKenzie 9 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
15 Jordyn McKeen 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
23 Jaylin McDuffie 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-30 8-12 4-6 1-13 14 6 15 6 3 2 46
56.7% 66.7% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Milligan (TN) 29

Columbia (SC) 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Liviu Anton 9 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
0 Elijah Bredwood 16 0-6 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1
3 Jake Benham 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
24 Te'Jon McDaniel-McCormick 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 4 1 0 1 4
1 Grant Hensley 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
55 Bo Koebbe 13 4-4 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
2 Zack Turner 14 1-5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 2
13 Sergej Cvetkovic 3 0-4 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Stefan Janevski 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Luka Horvatic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-33 0-11 9-12 7-12 19 13 9 5 0 4 29
30.3% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Chandler O'Bannon 19 1-5 0-1 10-10 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 1 12
14 Zach Smith 19 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 2 1 8
2 Thomas Whitley 16 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
5 Tae Burton 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Austin Harrell 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Alileyon Ford 12 2-3 1-2 6-7 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 11
22 Jamison McKenzie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jordyn McKeen 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
23 Jaylin McDuffie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-24 3-9 21-25 7-18 25 10 6 7 3 2 40
33.3% 33.3% 84.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Milligan (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (SC)
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,TAE
19:19 FOUL  by SMITH,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by ANTON,LIVIU(in the paint) 19:19 2-2
GOOD FT by ANTON,LIVIU 19:19 3-2 V 1

18:58 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,TAE

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH

FOUL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 18:32
18:17 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE

REBOUND DEF by HENSLEY,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
17:36 TURNOVER  by BURTON,TAE

STEAL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 17:34
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 17:30

17:30 BLOCK  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE

17:24 TURNOVER  by BURTON,TAE
STEAL  by BENHAM,JAKE 17:23
MISS 3PTR by HENSLEY,GRANT 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE
17:10 TURNOVER  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 16:57 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --

16:24 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,TAE
-- ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by HENSLEY,GRANT 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
15:58 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE

TURNOVER  by ANTON,LIVIU 15:40
15:35 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,AUSTIN

STEAL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 15:34
MISS JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS
14:57 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T(in the paint) 14:50 8-7 V 1
FOUL  by ANTON,LIVIU 14:24

14:24 8-8 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
14:23 MISS FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by ANTON,LIVIU --
MISS JUMPER by BENHAM,JAKE 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,AUSTIN
13:56 SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON
13:56 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
13:56 SUB OUT by BURTON,TAE
13:56 SUB OUT by WHITLEY,THOMAS
13:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by HENSLEY,GRANT 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
13:15 MISS JUMPER by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by ANTON,LIVIU --
GOOD LAYUP by ANTON,LIVIU(in the paint) 13:11 10-8 V 2

12:59 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 12:56
SUB IN by KOEBBE,BO 12:56
SUB OUT by ANTON,LIVIU 12:56
SUB OUT by HENSLEY,GRANT 12:56
MISS LAYUP by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 12:39
REBOUND OFF by KOEBBE,BO --
GOOD LAYUP by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 12:36 12-8 V 4
FOUL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 12:24
SUB IN by TURNER,ZACK 12:24
SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 12:24

12:13 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
-- ASSIST  by FORD,ALILEYON

11:56 FOUL  by FORD,ALILEYON
MISS FT by KOEBBE,BO 11:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KOEBBE,BO 11:56 13-10 V 3

11:56 SUB IN by BURTON,TAE
11:56 SUB OUT by FORD,ALILEYON
11:33 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KOEBBE,BO --
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 11:24

11:24 BLOCK  by SMITH,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH

11:15 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,AUSTIN

11:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,ZACK 10:56 15-12 V 3
FOUL  by KOEBBE,BO 10:49

10:49 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TAE(in the paint)
10:49 15-15 GOOD FT by BURTON,TAE

FOUL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 10:40
10:18 TURNOVER  by BURTON,TAE

STEAL  by TURNER,ZACK 10:16
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,ZACK(in the paint) 10:15 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by JANEVSKI,STEFAN --

10:02 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by BENHAM,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,AUSTIN
09:42 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,AUSTIN

STEAL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 09:40
GOOD LAYUP by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 09:19 19-15 V 4

08:58 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,TAE

GOOD 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 08:42 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by TURNER,ZACK --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:38
SUB IN by ANTON,LIVIU 08:38
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by MCKEEN,JORDYN
08:38 SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN
08:38 SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON
08:38 SUB IN by WHITLEY,THOMAS
08:38 SUB OUT by FORD,ALILEYON
08:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
08:38 SUB OUT by HARRELL,AUSTIN
08:38 SUB OUT by BURTON,TAE

SUB IN by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 08:22
SUB OUT by BENHAM,JAKE 08:22

08:07 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:06
08:02 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
GOOD LAYUP by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:36 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by ANTON,LIVIU --

07:13 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 06:59
REBOUND OFF by ANTON,LIVIU --

06:52 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
GOOD FT by ANTON,LIVIU 06:52 25-23 V 2
GOOD FT by ANTON,LIVIU 06:52 26-23 V 3

06:35 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

GOOD JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 06:18 28-25 V 3
06:04 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ZACK --
GOOD JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 05:54 30-25 V 5

05:46 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by HENSLEY,GRANT 05:19
REBOUND OFF by KOEBBE,BO --

05:15 FOUL  by WHITLEY,THOMAS
MISS FT by KOEBBE,BO 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KOEBBE,BO 05:15 31-28 V 3

05:15 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
05:15 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
05:02 MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ZACK --
MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 04:53
REBOUND OFF by ANTON,LIVIU --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ZACK 04:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:42 FOUL  by WHITLEY,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by ANTON,LIVIU 04:36

04:36 BLOCK  by WHITLEY,THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,JAKE(in the paint) 04:32 33-28 V 5
SUB IN by BENHAM,JAKE 04:27
SUB IN by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 04:27
SUB IN by HORVATIC,LUKA 04:27
SUB OUT by KOEBBE,BO 04:27
SUB OUT by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 04:27
SUB OUT by TURNER,ZACK 04:27

04:15 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCKEEN,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 04:00
04:00 SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON
04:00 SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN
03:51 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCKEEN,JORDYN

-- ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:48
SUB IN by KOEBBE,BO 03:48
SUB OUT by ANTON,LIVIU 03:48
GOOD JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 03:31 35-34 V 1

03:12 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON
-- ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 02:47
REBOUND OFF by KOEBBE,BO --
GOOD LAYUP by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 02:43 37-37

02:27 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
TURNOVER  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 02:07

02:06 STEAL  by FORD,ALILEYON
FOUL  by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 01:57

01:57 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON
01:55 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON

MISS JUMPER by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

01:39 MISS JUMPER by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by HORVATIC,LUKA --
TURNOVER  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 01:22

01:22 STEAL  by MCKEEN,JORDYN
01:17 37-44 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON

-- ASSIST  by MCKEEN,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HORVATIC,LUKA 00:53

00:50 MISS FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZACH

00:46 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
00:13 MISS LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON

REBOUND DEF by HORVATIC,LUKA --
00:11 FOUL  by MCKEEN,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 00:01 40-46 H 6

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Milligan (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (SC)
MISS JUMPER by ANTON,LIVIU 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE
19:32 TURNOVER  by BURTON,TAE

STEAL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 19:30
19:23 FOUL  by SMITH,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 19:13
19:13 BLOCK  by SMITH,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
19:06 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,TAE

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TAE
19:05 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,TAE

-- REBOUND OFF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
19:01 MISS LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

-- REBOUND OFF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
FOUL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 18:51

18:51 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
18:51 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

TURNOVER  by BENHAM,JAKE 18:32
18:20 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,TAE
GOOD JUMPER by ANTON,LIVIU 17:57 42-50 H 8
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --

17:29 MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 17:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE
16:53 MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HENSLEY,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by ANTON,LIVIU 16:38



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,AUSTIN
16:19 42-52 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,AUSTIN
FOUL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 15:47

15:47 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by HARRELL,AUSTIN
15:47 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRELL,AUSTIN

SUB IN by KOEBBE,BO 15:47
SUB OUT by ANTON,LIVIU 15:47

15:38 FOUL  by BURTON,TAE
GOOD LAYUP by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 15:27 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH --

15:24 FOUL  by HARRELL,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by KOEBBE,BO 15:24 45-54 H 9

15:14 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,AUSTIN
STEAL  by HENSLEY,GRANT 15:13
GOOD LAYUP by HENSLEY,GRANT(in the paint) 15:11 47-54 H 7

14:51 MISS LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by KOEBBE,BO --
MISS LAYUP by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS
14:30 TURNOVER  by WHITLEY,THOMAS

STEAL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 14:30
GOOD LAYUP by BENHAM,JAKE(in the paint) 14:25 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --

14:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 13:57 50-54 H 4
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 13:57 51-54 H 3
SUB IN by TURNER,ZACK 13:57
SUB OUT by BENHAM,JAKE 13:57

13:55 SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON
13:55 SUB IN by MCKEEN,JORDYN
13:55 SUB OUT by HARRELL,AUSTIN
13:55 SUB OUT by BURTON,TAE

FOUL  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 13:42
13:42 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,ZACH
13:42 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,ZACH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:16
13:12 TURNOVER  by FORD,ALILEYON

STEAL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 13:11
MISS LAYUP by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 13:06

13:06 BLOCK  by SMITH,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by KOEBBE,BO --

13:02 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
MISS FT by KOEBBE,BO 13:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KOEBBE,BO 13:02 52-56 H 4

13:02 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
13:02 SUB OUT by WHITLEY,THOMAS

FOUL  by HENSLEY,GRANT 12:41
12:41 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON
12:41 52-58 H 6 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON

SUB IN by BENHAM,JAKE 12:34
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 12:34
TURNOVER  by KOEBBE,BO 12:26
FOUL  by KOEBBE,BO 12:04

12:04 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON
12:04 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON
12:04 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ZACK 11:43



-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
SUB IN by ANTON,LIVIU 11:31
SUB OUT by HENSLEY,GRANT 11:31

11:24 52-64 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON
MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
10:58 TURNOVER  by MCKEEN,JORDYN

SUB IN by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 10:58
SUB OUT by KOEBBE,BO 10:58
MISS JUMPER by BENHAM,JAKE 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KOEBBE,BO 10:45
SUB OUT by ANTON,LIVIU 10:45

10:24 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZACH

10:24 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by BENHAM,JAKE 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HENSLEY,GRANT 10:09
SUB OUT by BENHAM,JAKE 10:09

09:55 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T(in the paint) 09:46 54-64 H 10
ASSIST  by TURNER,ZACK --

09:26 TURNOVER  by MCKEEN,JORDYN
09:26 SUB IN by WHITLEY,THOMAS
09:26 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON

08:51 54-67 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by MCKEEN,JORDYN

MISS 3PTR by HENSLEY,GRANT 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON

FOUL  by KOEBBE,BO 08:26
07:59 MISS 3PTR by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ZACH
07:56 54-69 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 07:45 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by TURNER,ZACK --

07:19 MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON
REBOUND DEF by KOEBBE,BO --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ZACK 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON
FOUL  by TURNER,ZACK 06:54

06:54 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
06:54 56-71 H 15 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

SUB IN by BENHAM,JAKE 06:54
SUB OUT by HENSLEY,GRANT 06:54
TURNOVER  by BENHAM,JAKE 06:40

06:39 STEAL  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
FOUL  by BENHAM,JAKE 06:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34

06:34 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
06:34 56-73 H 17 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
06:22 FOUL  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 06:22 57-73 H 16
MISS FT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH
06:07 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ZACK 06:00
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --



GOOD LAYUP by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 05:55 59-73 H 14
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --

05:32 MISS JUMPER by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 05:28

05:27 STEAL  by SMITH,ZACH
05:23 59-75 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKEEN,JORDYN
05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:21 FOUL  by WHITLEY,THOMAS
05:21 SUB IN by BURTON,TAE
05:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
04:59 FOUL  by FORD,ALILEYON

MISS FT by TURNER,ZACK 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ANTON,LIVIU 04:59
SUB IN by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 04:59
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 04:59
SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
04:59 SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
04:33 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BENHAM,JAKE 04:31

04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 59-76 H 17 GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON
04:31 MISS FT by FORD,ALILEYON

-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,TAE
SUB IN by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 04:31
SUB IN by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 04:31
SUB OUT by KOEBBE,BO 04:31
SUB OUT by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 04:31
FOUL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 04:24

04:24 59-77 H 18 GOOD FT by MCKEEN,JORDYN
04:24 MISS FT by MCKEEN,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by ANTON,LIVIU --
04:23 FOUL  by BURTON,TAE

GOOD FT by ANTON,LIVIU 04:23 60-77 H 17
GOOD FT by ANTON,LIVIU 04:23 61-77 H 16

04:11 SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
04:11 SUB OUT by FORD,ALILEYON
03:59 61-80 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
MISS JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS
03:37 MISS LAYUP by MCKEEN,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,ZACK 03:27 63-80 H 17
ASSIST  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH --
FOUL  by TURNER,ZACK 03:05

03:05 MISS FT by SMITH,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 03:05
SUB IN by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 03:05
SUB OUT by BENHAM,JAKE 03:05
SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH 03:05

03:02 MISS FT by SMITH,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by ANTON,LIVIU --
MISS JUMPER by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH
02:25 MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --



GOOD DUNK by ANTON,LIVIU(in the paint) 02:20 65-80 H 15
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T --
FOUL  by TURNER,ZACK 01:56

01:56 65-81 H 16 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
01:56 65-82 H 17 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

SUB IN by KOEBBE,BO 01:53
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL-MCCORMICK,T 01:53

01:46 SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON
01:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
01:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL  by KOEBBE,BO 01:20
01:20 65-83 H 18 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
01:20 65-84 H 19 GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

SUB IN by HORVATIC,LUKA 01:20
SUB OUT by ANTON,LIVIU 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
01:20 SUB OUT by MCKEEN,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by KOEBBE,BO(in the paint) 01:09 67-84 H 17
ASSIST  by JANEVSKI,STEFAN --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by JANEVSKI,STEFAN --
MISS LAYUP by JANEVSKI,STEFAN 00:53

00:53 BLOCK  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

00:47 67-86 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ZACK 00:37
REBOUND OFF by KOEBBE,BO --
MISS 3PTR by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 00:32
REBOUND OFF by KOEBBE,BO --
MISS LAYUP by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 00:24
REBOUND OFF by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ --
MISS LAYUP by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 00:21
REBOUND OFF by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ --

00:21 FOUL  by WHITLEY,THOMAS
GOOD FT by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 00:21 68-86 H 18
GOOD FT by CVETKOVIC,SERGEJ 00:21 69-86 H 17

00:21 SUB IN by MCKEEN,JORDYN
00:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


